

REGULAR MEETING DATE: December 10, 2024

- TO: Council President Helms and Councilmembers
- FROM: Ayana Garcia, Boards and Commissions Program Administrator
- Subject Title: Appointments to Pikes Peak Rural Transportation Authority

Pikes Peak Rural Transportation Authority

The following appointments are requested to represent the City of Colorado Springs for the Pikes Peak Rural Transportation Authority. Per the Intergovernmental Agreement, these appointments must be made annually.

<u>Name</u>	Position	<u>Appointment</u>	Expiration
Yolanda Avila	Voting Member	January 1, 2025	April 15, 2025
Randy Helms	Voting Member	January 1, 2025	April 15, 2025
Brian Risley	Voting Member	January 1, 2025	December 31, 2025
David Leinweber	Alternate Member	January 1, 2025	December 31, 2025
Nancy Henjum	Alternate Member	January 1, 2025	April 15, 2025
Mike O'Malley	Alternate Member	January 1, 2025	April 15, 2025
Michelle Talarico	Alternate Member	January 1, 2025	April 15, 2025
Lynette Crow-Iverson	Alternate Member	January 1, 2025	December 31, 2025
Dave Donelson	Alternate Member	January 1, 2025	April 15, 2025